
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2458
ANSWERED ON:04.12.2002
TELECOMMUNICATION NETWORK IN RAJASTHAN
JASKAUR MEENA;RAM SINGH KASWAN

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated for the development of telecommunication network in Rajasthan during the last three years, district-wise;

(b) whether the targets have been achieved in the State, particularly in Churu and Sawai Madhopur districts; and

(c) if so, the details of the amount spent in Churu and Swai Madhopur districts during the last three years, year-wise and till date?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (DR. SANJAY
PASWAN)

(a) The district-wise amount allocated for the development of Tele-communication network in Rajasthan during the last three years is given in the annexure.

(b) Yes , Sir, the targets have been achieved in the state of Rajasthan as well as in Churu & Sawaimadhopur district, but for some shortfall in TAX capacity in the year 1999-2000 and 2000-01.

Year wise details for the last three years are as under:-

   1999-2000         2000-2001          2001-2002

   Target Achievement Target Achievement Target Achievement`

Switching capacity      246000 257290       295800 304886          249300 274612
DELs             180000 182395   210000 216886  276100 277415
TAX Capacity     79000 65500    44500 18500       55000 56500
New Exchange   100 181          100 103         100 159

Achievement in respect of Churu & Swaimadhopur Districts are as under:-

   Churu     Swaimadhopur

   99-2000 2000-01 2001-02 99-2000 2000-01 2001-02

Switching capacity 11320   11308 7452   3780 6472 3448
DELs          5500   8100   13007 5493  3708 4372
TAX Capacity   -      500 1500   2000 2000 500
New Exchange   24      2 18    2 1 0

(c)   The Amount spent in Churu and Swaimadhopur Districts during the last three years, year-wise & till date is as under:-

   (In thousands of Rupees)

District   1999-2000     2000-01     2001-02        2002-03


Churu   165527    153113      243273          33363
SMP       107878      205021       86886           1578

Annexure

Statement of Amount allocated for the development of Telecommunication Network in Rajasthan during the last three years.

   Yearwise Allotment(Amount in Rs.)

Sl.No  Name of Unit 1999-2000   2000-01 2001-02

1  GMTD Alwar     256700   208308  218208
2  GMTD Ajmer     197400   280021  289930
3  PGMTD Jaipur   575600   669760  671093
4  GMTD Kota      275900   281431  272547
5  GMTD SGR       387700   387300  411978
6  GMTD Jodhpur   298600   354023  320941
7  GMTD Udaipur   353900   398214  282299
8  TDM Banswara   144000   117284  237831
9  TDM Barmer     105800   168204  212904
10  TDM Bharatpur 146100   169043  204040
11  GMT Bhilwara   168600   191072  222240
12  GMT Bikaner    161700   121065  293583
13  TDM Chittorgarh 78900   119755  230935
14  TDM Churu      131800   182147  237315
15   GMTD Jhunjhunu 192000   273740  153233
16  TDM Nagaur     169000   195015  133928
17  GMTD Pali      227000   201492  216674
18  GMTD Sikar     128100   172080  173233
19  GMTD Sirohi    147100   207583  198367
20  TDM Swaimadhopur 127700   134954  84151
21  TDM Tonk       73600   69653   82703
22  TDM Bundi      59700   94555   60174
23  TDE Jhalawar   49800   103650  99401
24  TDE Jaisalmer 30500   72408   114299
25  TCD SGR        54500   31878   38600
26  TCD Ajmer      97400   86089   40300
27  TCD Udaipur    45000   66400   74673
28  TCD Jodhpur    48900   73741   51322
29  TCD Jaipur-I   63900   96896   60562
30  TCD Jaipur-II  86100   67071   38399
31  TED Jaipur     91200   66800   79809
32  TED Udiapur    93300   112812  79502
33  TED Jodhpur    122500   33968   66491
34  TED SGR     -        47370   68390
35  TED Kota     -        -       13742
36  TCD Kota   -        -       38622
37  CGMT,JP    -        -       4000

 TOTAL   5190000   5855782 6076419
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